RE Form PTO-1594



SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC

	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp~4/94)	115 ILY
44519 102281415	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original Documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): West America Technologies, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hotronic USA, Inc. NOV 0 7 2002
☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State-Colorado ☐ Other	Internal Address: P.O. Box 908 Street Address: City: Williston State: Vermont ZIP: 05495
, 	only. William State. Vermont 211. 03493
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ Congret Portporabin
	General Partnership Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	⊠ Corporation-State-Vermont ☐ Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: November 1, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,023,901
	2,020,001
l Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Alfred N. Goodman Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :\$ 40.00
internal Address.	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 19 th Street, N.W. Suite 600	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
FC:8521 40.00 0P	
original document. Alfred N. Goodman	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Nov. 7. 2002 ature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, West America Technologies, Inc., a Colorado corporation with a principal business address at P.O. Box 6548, Avon, Colorado 81620 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark SNAP DRY and United States Trademark Registration No. 2,023,901 dated December 17, 1996 and covering the trademark SNAP DRY (the "Mark and Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Hotronic USA, Inc., a Vermont corporation with a principal business address at P.O. Box 908, Williston, Vermont 05495 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to it by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, together with the business goodwill associated with the Mark and Registration, and the right to sue for and collect damages, profits, attorneys' fees, expenses, costs and all other available remedies for past infringements of the Mark and Registration.

ASSIGNOR

West America Technologies, Inc.

Dated: Mou 1 zooz	Russell Rice, President	
STATE OF COLORADO)		
COUNTY OF EAGLE)	SS.	
Acknowledged, execute	d and sworn to before me thisday of November, 2002.	
Witness my hand and official seal.		
My commission	7 29 2004	
NO NO CO	Notary Public Notary Public	
SEAL PUB	Notary Public	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 2617 FRAME: 0962**

RECORDED: 11/07/2002